

Henry Schein Medical Announces Sponsorship of the American Academy of Dermatology's "Skin Cancer, Take a Hike![™]" Initiative

September 17, 2019

Program Raises Awareness and Funds to Help in the Fight Against Skin Cancer

MELVILLE, N.Y.-- (BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 17, 2019-- Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein Inc., announced today its national sponsorship of "Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!TM", a participant-driven fundraising event dedicated to raising awareness and funds for the American Academy of Dermatology's SPOT Skin Cancer™ campaign. The program's efforts benefit skin cancer prevention and detection programs, including free skin cancer screenings, permanent shade structures where children learn and play, and sunscreen dispensers in public areas such as parks and pools.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190917005169/en/

Starting as a one-adventure hike in 2014, the AAD's signature event has grown to include several hikes throughout the country and continues to build momentum. By supporting the "Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!TM" program, Henry Schein Medical, together with the AAD, furthers its commitment to reducing the incidence and mortality rates of skin cancer. The AAD's SPOT Skin Cancer™ campaign works to create a world without skin cancer through public awareness, community outreach programs and services, and advocacy efforts that promote the prevention, detection and care of skin cancer.

"The team at Henry Schein strongly believes in giving back to the community, and we are so thrilled to join the AAD in support of Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!TM," saidBrad Connett, President, U.S. Medical Group, Henry Schein. "Together we can 'help health happen' and provide support for people affected by skin cancer, including melanoma."

Skin cancer is the most common form of cancer in the United States, affecting one in five Americans. Lives can be saved by educating the public and providing free access to skin cancer prevention and detection programs. Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!TM participants are encouraged to take the first steps to end skin cancer by registering for the upcoming events in:

- Elk Grove Village, IL Saturday, September 28, 2019
- Tempe, AZ Sunday, October 6, 2019
- Beverly Hills, CA Saturday, November 9, 2019

"We greatly appreciate the support of Henry Schein in our efforts to help the public prevent skin cancer and detect it early, when it's most treatable," said board-certified dermatologist George J. Hruza, MD, MPH, FAAD, president of the AAD. "Although the vast majority of skin cancers are preventable, the numbers in the U.S. keep on growing. By working together to raise awareness through 'Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!TM,' we want to remind families that skin cancer is preventable with a few simple steps like seeking shade, covering up, and applying sunscreen with an SPF of 30 or higher."

Thanks to the program's dedicated donors and hikers, the AAD's "Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!TM" initiative has helped provide nearly 370,000 free skin cancer screenings and built nearly 120 shade structures that protect as many as 1.8 million people daily.

Founded in 1938, the AAD is the largest and most influential of all dermatology groups in the U.S. With a membership of more than 20,000 physicians worldwide, it represents almost all practicing dermatologists in the U.S., as well as a growing number of international dermatologists.

To register for "Skin Cancer, Take a Hike!™", please visit: aad.org/SCTAH.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq:HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With approximately 19,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the Nasdag 100® indexes, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries. The Company's sales from continuing operations reached \$9.4 billion in 2018, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 13 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, and @HenrySchein on Twitter.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190917005169/en/

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.

Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390-8169